### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PD ACQUISITION, LLC		103/15/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACKET DESIGN, LLC
Street Address:	2455 Augustine Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85143455	MPLS WAN EXPLORER
Registration Number:	2885008	PACKET DESIGN
Registration Number:	3208288	ROUTE EXPLORER
Serial Number:	85143441	TE EXPLORER
Registration Number:	3208353	TRAFFIC EXPLORER
Serial Number:	85143460	VPN EXPLORER
Serial Number:	85143451	VPN TRAFFIC EXPLORER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2147581550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-758-1500

Email: shernandez@pattonboggs.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0329 P \$190.00 85143455

Correspondent Name: Nam H. Huynh Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1700 Address Line 2: Patton Boggs LLP Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030596.0101 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nam H. Huynh Signature: /Nam H. Huynh/ 03/26/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 3

source=Packet Design, LLC (Name Change)#page1.tif source=Packet Design, LLC (Name Change)#page2.tif source=Packet Design, LLC (Name Change)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0330



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PD ACQUISITION, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PD ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "PACKET DESIGN,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2013, AT 4:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

5247528 8100

130321962

AUTHENT CATION: 0289236

DATE: 03-18-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0331

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:47 PM 03/15/2013 FILED 04:47 PM 03/15/2013 SRV 130321962 - 5247528 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PD ACQUISITION, LLC

The subject limited liability company was originally formed under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and, in accordance with Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, files this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation stating:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is PD Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is Packet Design, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2013.

By: /s/ Joel Trammell
Joel Trammell, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0332

## Packet Design, Inc. 2455 Augustine Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054

March 15, 2013

Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations 401 Federal Street, Suite 4 Dover, Delaware 19901

RE: Consent to Use of Similar Name

Dear Sir or Madam:

Packet Design, Inc. hereby consents to the use of the name "Packet Design, LLC" in connection with the filing of a Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation for PD Acquisition, LLC with the Delaware Secretary of State.

Very truly yours,

PACKET DESIGN, INC.

Name: Jack Bradley

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 03/26/2013